

Name of Road:- "Jhahua to Samserua Rata Choudhary ke Ghat"

Schedule XIV-Form No. 134

mmusy, NDB BRKA-614, Bagha-2

Agreement
PLD-09 SBD/musy, NDB / DIVISION
2023-024

Executive Engineer SUB-DIVISION
RWD, Works Division, Bagha-2

Rate - 0.114 below S/R

MEASUREMENT BOOK

(490)

UJAIR Infrastructure Pvt Ltd.

2nd on A/C Bill

9

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⇒ Name/work - construction of Road and CD From "Dhahwa to Sqr-sherwa Raja chandhary Ke Char (Mmhsy, NDB/2023-024)					
⇒ Agency - LIJain Infrastructure Pvt Ltd (At. Deva Apartment Baily Road Patna - 800014.					
⇒ Agreement No - 09 SBD/Mmhsy, NDB/2023-024					
Approved Rate - 0.11 % Below					
Date/commence - 16/03/2024					
Date/completion - 15/03/2025					

Abstract of Cost

(for 2nd on A/c bill)

15

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⇒ Name/Work- construction of					
Road and CD from " Dhahwa to					
Samscrew Raja chandhary ke					
Ghar" (MMSY, NDB/2023-024)					
⇒ Agency- UJain Infrastructure					
Pvt Ltd (AT- Deva Apartment					
Baily Road Patna - 800014.					
⇒ Agreement No- 09 SBD/MMSY, NDB/					
2023-024					
Approved Rate - 0.11% Below					
Date/commence - 16-03-2024					
Date/ completion - 15-03-2025.					
1/(01) - setting out pillar					
providing and fixing of					
(1) BM pillar - 0.14/km					
8ty wide P(05)/TMB = 2 Nos.					
@Rs 5667.56/each = Rs 11,335.12					
(ii) Refl. pillar @ 04 No/km					
8ty wide P(05)/TMB = 5 Nos					
@ Rs 2668.25/each = Rs 13341.25					
2/(02) - clearing and grubbing					
by Road Land - do - do					
8ty wide P(05)/TMB = 0.375 Hect					
8ty wide P(09)/TMB = 0.045					
T = 0.42 Hect.					
@ Rs 75573.34/Hect = Rs 31,741.25					
Continuation					
= Rs 56,417.25					

Continuation

= Rs 56,417.37

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. f. Amount —————				= Rs	56,417 =
3/(03) - Box cutting					
Excavation for Roadway					
in soil using —do—do—					
Qty vide P(10)/TMS = 133.50 m ³					
@ Rs 103.96/m ³ —————				= Rs	13879 =
4/(04) - Const. of Embankment					
with material obtained					
from Roadway cutting					
—do—do— all 400 m.					
Qty vide P(10)/TMS = 80.10 m ³					
@ Rs 81.26/m ³ —————				= Rs	6509 =
5/(05) - construction of Em-					
- bankment with approved					
materials Lead up					
for 100 m. —do—					
Qty vide P(12)/TMS = 3641.49					
@ Rs 195.89/m ³ —————				= Rs	713331 =
6/(06) - Const. of Embank-					
- ment with approved					
materials Lead up for 1000 m					
—do—do— all 2/500					
Qty vide P(12)/TMS = 545.67 m ³					
@ Rs 260.88/m ³ —————				= Rs	142354 =
				= Rs	932490 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. & F. Amount	—	—	—	—	Rs 932,490 =
7/(08) - G.S.B. - const.					
of G.S.B. by providing					
well graded materials					
— do — do — all etc.					
Qty vide P(14)/TMB =					661.50 m ³
@ Rs 4104.18/m ³					= Rs 27,14,915 =
8/(09) W.B.M. Cr-3					
providing, laying, spre-					
ading and compacting					
— do — do — all etc.					
Qty vide P(14)/TMB =					365.62 m ³
@ Rs 7087.42/m ³					= Rs 25,91,302 =
9/(16) - providing & fixing					
'Logo' of Amulya project					
fixing of - do - do -					
all etc.					
Qty vide P(06)/TMB =					2 m ³
@ Rs 15914.95/each =					Rs 31,830 =
10/(23) - Earth work in					
excavation for found ⁿ					
of st. - do - do - all etc.					
Qty vide P(06)/TMB =					93.96 m ³
@ Rs 398.62/m ³					= Rs 37,454 =
					= Rs 63,07,991 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. f. Amount —————					= Rs 63,07,991 =
11/(24) - P.N. MIS (1: 2-5: 5)					
as leveling course in					
foundry do do ———					
Qty vide P(06)/TMB =					17.073 m ³
@ Rs 9462.64/m ³					= Rs 1,61,556 =
12/(25) - Plain cement					
concrete in sub struc					
do do at c/job					
Qty vide P(06)/TMB =					90.92 m ³
@ Rs 10586.64/m ³					= Rs 9,62,537 =

13/(26) - providing and laying					
R.C.C. HP N P ₃ for					
culvert on 1st class bedding					
do do at c/job					
Qty vide P(07)/TMD =					45 M
@ Rs 3399.93/m					= Rs 1,52,997 =
					T = Rs 75,850.81 =
Add - 18% M.S.T					= Rs 13,653.15 =
Add - 1% L.C.R.					= Rs 75,851 =
					G.T. = Rs 90,262.43 =

Materials statement

① Earth work — (R-35.25/m ³) =	4187.17 m ³
② Local sand — (R-144.75/m ³) =	238.19 m ³
③ Stone Screening mat.	
(R-429.97/m ³) =	87.75 m ³
④ Stone Agg.	

a) 53 to 9.5 mm	Continuation (R-931.75/m ³) =	396.9
b) 9.5 to 2.36 mm	(R-429.97/m ³) =	158.7
c) 53 to 22.4 mm	(R-1100.04/m ³) =	442.4

15/05/04
J-E

15/05/04
H.A.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. f. Amount					= Rs 90,26,247 =
Add. Seigniorage Fee					
① Earth Work = 4187.17 m ³					
@ Rs 35.25 / m ³					= Rs 1,47,598 =
② Local sand - 238.14 m ³					
@ Rs 144.75 / m ³					= Rs 34,471 =
③ Stone screening mat = 87.75 m ²					
@ Rs 429.97 / m ²					= Rs 37,730 =
④ Stone regg.					
a) 53 to 9.50 mm = 396.90 m ³					
@ Rs 931.75 / m ³					= Rs 3,69,811 =
b) 9.5 to 2.36 mm = 158.76 m ³					
@ Rs 429.97 / m ³					= Rs 68,262 =
c) 53 to 22.4 mm = 442.40 m ³					
@ Rs 1100.04 / m ³					= Rs 4,86,658 =
					= Rs 11,47,530 =
S. f. @ 10%					= Rs 11,44,53 =
Add. previous S. f.					
Vide P(07) / TMB					= Rs 12,402 =
Total value of work done					= Rs 91,53,102 =
Deduction - 0.11% below					
(As per Agreement)					= (-) 10,068 =
Net payable Amount value					= Rs 91,43,034 =
Less previous payment Re					16,75,183 =
					= Rs 74,67,203 =
15/10/24 J. E					
Amount pay 15/10/24 RE					

Continuation